### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wireless Edge Canada Inc.	11/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wedge Networks Inc.	
Street Address:	3553 31st Street NW	
City:	Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K	
State/Country:	CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11620556

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (203) 324-6155

 Email:
 ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04691-P0001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name to Wedge Networks Inc#page1.tif

**JP** \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 021632 FRAME: 0977 **CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2010120588** 



# CERTIFICATE OF

## **AMENDMENT**

WIRELESS EDGE CANADA INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO WEDGE NETWORKS INC. ON 2007/11/05.

**RECORDED: 10/03/2008** 



PATENT REEL: 021632 FRAME: 0978